UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA Table 11

MAY 2008 FOLSOM LAKE DAILY OPERATIONS RUN DATE: August 18, 2008
DAY  ELEV STORAGE COMPUTED* — RELEASE-CFS. ——— EVAPORATION  PRECIP

1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW ————— RWVER —————— PUMPING C.FS. INCHES INCHES

INLAKE CHANGE CES. POWER SPILL OUTLET  PLANT

536.8
1 421.43 539.8 +3.0 2,917 1,115 0 0 236 59 21 .00
2 421.78 542.7 +2.9 2.903 1.130 0 0 243 64 23 .00
3 422.15 545.8 +3.1 2,916 1,079 0 0 240 42 15 .00
4 42260  549.6 +3.8 3.194 991 0 0 245 56 20 .00
5 422.86 551.7 +2.2 2,442 1.034 0 0 253 56 20 .00
6 423.39 556.2 +4.5 3.660 1,111 0 0 235 60 21 .00
7 423.97 561.1 +4.9 4.169 1.399 0 0 237 60 21 .00
8 424.62 566.7 +5.5 3,831 733 0 0 240 63 22 .00
9 425.01 570.0 +3.3 3.095 1.106 0 0 251 60 21 .00
10 425.45 573.8 +3.8 3.207 976 0 0 259 63 22 .00
11 425.88 577.5 +3.7 3,380 1.101 0 0 259 64 22 .00
12 426.34 5815 +4.0 3.394 1.068 0 0 253 64 22 .00
13 426.75 585.0 +3.6 3,180 1,045 0 0 257 84 29 .00
14 427.15 588.5 +3.5 3,146 1.028 0 0 272 90 31 .00
15 427.47 591.3 +2.8 3,274 1,512 0 0 274 76 26 .00
16 428.17 597.4 +6.1 4,522 1,040 0 0 284 103 35 .00
17 428.79 602.9 +5.5 4125 989 0 0 284 94 32 .00
18 429.42 608.5 +5.6 4,370 1,203 0 0 296 53 18 .00
19 429.90  612.8 +4.3 3,582 1,040 0 0 291 08 33 .00
20 430.33 616.6 +3.8 3.290 995 0 0 276 78 26 .00
21 430.47 617.9 +1.3 2.680 1.696 0 0 258 93 31 .00
22 430.60  619.0 +1.2 2.344 1.394 0 0 263 99 33 .00
23 430.64  619.4 +0.4 1,896 1,372 0 0 278 66 22 .00
24 430.67 619.7 +0.3 1,964 1,572 0 0 244 12 .04 .05
25 430.73 620.2 +0.5 2.324 1.761 0 0 238 54 18 .00
26 43074  620.3 +0.1 1.873 1.515 0 0 253 60 20 .00
27 430.78 620.6 +0.4 1.992 1.496 0 0 262 54 18 18
28 430.65 619.5 -1.2 1,531 1,801 0 0 254 63 21 .00
29 430.64  619.4 0.1 2,055 1,776 0 0 261 63 21 .00
30 430.49 618.0 -1.3 1.796 2.135 0 0 270 69 23 .00
31 430.38 617.1 -1.0 2,068 2,228 0 0 271 66 22 .00
TOTALS +80.5 91.120 40.531 0 0 8.037 2.086 7.13 23
ACRE-FEET +80,500 180,737 80.393 0 0 15,941 4,138
COMMENTS:
* COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION.
SUMMARY
RELEA SE (ACRE-FEET) PRECIPITATION
POWER 80,393  OUTLET 0 THIS MONTH = 23
SPILL 0  TOTAL 96,334 JULY 1, 2007 TODATE=  14.69

PUMPING PLANT 15,941



